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Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & Over - Judge: Ms Kerrie Mansell (WA)  

38   E. CHANDLER: CH BERNARDO DE VALLE NARANCO (IMP ESP) LOE2231621 21-09-2014  Chihuahua (Smooth) 

39   MH and Dr LJ Bungey: CH PERRILLO SONNYLINDY CHOCECLAIR 6100078937 24-07-2012  Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 

1st  2nd  
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General Specials 

Ms Kerrie Mansell (WA) 

Start Time:  

Chihuahua (Long) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 Mrs E Chandler: JOHGRA SERIOUS BUSINESS AT PELISCHA 
2100611373 08-11-2023: Ch. Diego Libre Dans Sa Tete De El 
Capricho De Ela (Imp Esp) - Kfinch R U Serious 

1st* 
 

2 Mrs H Foan: NIGHTHAVEN TAKE ME ON 6100145041 15-
01-2024: Adrahil Fire In The West - Ch. Nighthaven Ximena 
Gia 

2nd 
 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

3 Mrs V McKelvie: CHINTARO FROM THE ASHES 6100144365 
24-09-2023: Ch. Adrahil Goldfinger - Grandimage All 
Summer Long` 

Absent 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

4 E CHANDLER: EL TORO BRAVE WARRIOR 04803-2023 27-
05-2023: Ch El Toro Rags To Riches - El Toro Wintertime 1st* 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

5 Mrs E Chandler: PELISCHA I SPY WIT MY LIL EYE 
6100142114 29-04-2023: Ch. Pelischa The Fed Express - 
Pelischa Lucky In Paris 

1st* 
 

6 Ms K Field: CHINTARO UP THE ANTE 6100141682 18-04-
2023: Amigoreal Gianni Versace (Imp Nzl) - Grandimage All 
Summer Long 

2nd 
 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

7 GLENYS FRANKE: MEXICATL OSPREY 2100592588 17-09-
2022: Mexicatl Peregrine - Mexicatl Madeline 1st 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

8 Mr P & Mrs E Chandler: PELISCHA HARD TO B HUMBLE 
6100141258 17-03-2023: Ch. Pelischa New Kid On The 
Block - Pelischa Mystify 

1st* 
 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

9 E Chandler: CH PELISCHA A MYSTICAL FAIRYTALE 
6100136075 13-04-2022: Ch. El-Toro Lucky Chip (Imp Nzl) - 
Ch. Pelischa The Ice Princess 

1st* 
 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

10 E. CHANDLER: SPA CH. GRD CH A STAR IS BORN DE EL 
CAPRICHO DE ELA (IMP ESP) LOE2452800 08-12-2018: 
Knight Of The Empire Pc Made Of Candy - Ch Mont Blanc 
Da Minha Quinta 

1st 

 
 

Ch 9 Pts 12 Res 5 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

11 Mrs H Foan: NIGHTHAVEN TOUCHED BY LOVE 6100145040 
15-01-2024: Adrahil Fire In The West - Ch. Nighthaven 
Ximena Gia 

1st 
 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

12 Rick Carter: ADRAHIL QUINTESSENTIAL 2100604445 20-05-
2023: Am. Ch. Ch. Guichon's I Blame Hollywood (Imp Usa) - 
Braperemi Pure Indulgence 

1st 
 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

13 Mrs E Chandler: PELISCHA I GOT IT 6100142113 29-04-
2023: Ch. Pelischa The Fed Express - Pelischa Lucky In Paris 1st 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

14 Kylie Tilley & Tina Sunman: CH. ADRAHIL FIRE DESIRE 
2100577772 14-11-2021: Ch. Voncronan Diamond Desire @ 
Skyeway - Ch. Adrahil Geez She's A Spitfire 

1st* 
 

15 Mrs H Foan: NIGHTHAVEN UR THE BEST 6100138153 18-
08-2022: Salinacruz Let's Go Tokyo (Imp Nzl) - Dedrick 
Princess Charm 

2nd 
 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

16 E CHANDLER: PELISCHA THE BARTY MACHINE 6100120538 
21-11-2019: Nz Ch Sup Ch El Toro Chips Off Old Block (Imp 
Nz) - Pelischa Miss Bobbie Bobbie 

1st* 
 
 

Ch 16 Pts 10 Res 14 
 

 

BOB 9 Dog Pts 17 R/Up 16 Bitch 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

17 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA THE MIGHTY QUINN 
61000130997 05-07-2021: Ch El Toro Lucky Chip (Imp Nz) - 
Pelischa Kiss The Dirt 

1st* 
 
 

BNOB 17 Dog Pts 6 R/Up-Res  
 

Chihuahua (Smooth) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

18 Mr J & Mrs M Grant: JOHGRA SERIOUS TROUBLE 
2100611372 08-11-2023: Ch. Diego Libre Dans Sa Tete De El 
Capricho De Ela (Imp Esp) - Kfinch R U Serious 

1st* 
 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

19 M H & Dr L J Bungey: PERRILLO MANNYROSIE BRUCE 
6100143322 09-08-2023: Adrahil The Alderman - Perrillo 
Brucecathryn Rosie 

Absent 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

20 E CHANDLER: PELISCHA FANCY AND FABULOUS 
6100141248 12-03-2023: Grand Ch. Bernardo De Valle 
Naranco (Imp Esp) - El Toro Sunny Girl (Imp Nz) 

1st 
 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

21 E CHANDLER: CH PELISCHA ONE PUNCH KNOCKOUT 
6100135121 17-02-2022: Ch El Toro Lucky Chip (Imp Nz) - El 
Toro Sunny Girl (Imp Nz) 

1st* 
 

22 Hayley Foan: GRANDIMAGE JUST A LIL TOUGHA 
2100585639 01-05-2022: Ch. Grandimage Tougha Thanth 
Rest - Grandimage Delta Dawn 

2nd 
 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

23 E Chandler: PELISCHA GOIN FOR BROKE 6100141256 13-
03-2023: Grand. Ch. Bernardo De Valle Naranco (Imp Esp) - 
Pelischa Kiss My Dust 

1st 
 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

24 Mrs V McKelvie: CH VONCRONAN DIRTY DESIRE 
5100124335 25-02-2021: Ch Voncronan Diamond Desire At 
Skyeway - Voncronan She’S Like The Wind 

1st* 
 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

25 E. CHANDLER: LUCHINO VISCONTI PC DI RIO GALERIA (IMP 
ESP) LOE2603037 13-04-2020: Replicante -Pc Di Rio Galeria 
- Virtual Reality-Pc Di Rio Galeria 

1st* 
 
 

Ch 25 Pts 11 Res 24 
 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

26 Michelle Sinclair: FIBANACCI GO GO GIRL 3100475877 16-
10-2023: Fibanacidecerto S Lipetskih Ozer - Mexicatl 
Ammonite 

1st* 
 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

27 E Chandler: PELISCHA FANNING THE FIRE 6100141250 12-
03-2023: Grand. Ch. Bernardo De Valle Naranco (Imp Esp) - 
El-Toro Sunny Girl (Imp Nzl) 

1st* 
 

28 E CHANDLER: PELISCHA FANNING THE FLAME 6100141251 
12-03-2023: Grand. Ch. Bernardo De Valle Naranco (Imp 
Esp) - El-Toro Sunny Girl (Imp Nzl) 

Absent 

 

29 Frida Vildhjarta: ADRAHIL LITTLE RED RIDING HOOD 
2100599211 15-02-2023: Knockout Bubblegum - Adrahil 
Crackling Wildfire 

2nd 
 

30 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN KEEP IT BURNING 6100141483 
01-04-2023: Adrahil Fire In The West - Nighthaven Bishazari 
Lake 

3rd 
 

31 Mrs G FRANKE: NIGHTHAVEN FIELD OF DREAMS 
6100141064 10-03-2023: Salinacruz Lets Go Tokyo - 
Nighthaven Fantasia Mae 

4th 
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Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

32 E CHANDLER: CH. PELISCHA AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET 
6100137139 23-06-2022: Ch Pelischa Infinity And Beyond - 
Pelischa Mystify 

1st* 
 

33 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN HOLD ME NOW 6100134140 
24-12-2021: Salinacruz Kung Fu Panda (Imp Nzl) - 
Nighthaven Fantasia Mae 

2nd 
 

34 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO JETTOXON CATHRYN 
6100113110 21-07-2018: Ch Perrillo Carterclaire Jet Black - 
Perrillo Buliminnie Fair Toxon 

Absent 

 

35 Ms Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN  BISHZARI LAKE 
6100133023 07-09-2021: Salinacruz Let's Go Tokyo - 
Nighthaven Batsheva Lake 

3rd 
 
 

Ch 32 Pts 13 Res 27 
 

 

BOB 32 Bitch Pts 19 R/Up 25 Dog 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

36 Frida Vildhjarta: NIGHTHAVEN ARMANI KAI 6100123779 
30-04-2020: Nighthaven Naftali Rudi - Questachi Violet 1st* 

 

37 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO BRUCECATHRYN BENITO 
6100126123 18-09-2020: Ch Grandimage Tougha Thanth 
Rest - Perrillo Jettoxon Cathryn 

Absent 

 
 

BNOB 36 Dog Pts 6 R/Up-Res  
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Kerrie Mansell (WA) 

Best In Show 32 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

Pts: 25 E CHANDLER: CH. PELISCHA AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET 

Runner Up In Show 9 Chihuahua (Long) 

Pts: 17 E Chandler: CH PELISCHA A MYSTICAL FAIRYTALE 

Baby 18 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mr J & Mrs M Grant: JOHGRA SERIOUS TROUBLE 

Minor 26 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Michelle Sinclair: FIBANACCI GO GO GIRL 

Puppy 4 Chihuahua (Long) 

 E CHANDLER: EL TORO BRAVE WARRIOR 

Junior 5 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs E Chandler: PELISCHA I SPY WIT MY LIL EYE 

Inter 21 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 E CHANDLER: CH PELISCHA ONE PUNCH KNOCKOUT 

State Br 32 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 E CHANDLER: CH. PELISCHA AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET 

Aus Br 9 Chihuahua (Long) 

 E Chandler: CH PELISCHA A MYSTICAL FAIRYTALE 

Open 25 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 E. CHANDLER: LUCHINO VISCONTI PC DI RIO GALERIA (IMP ESP) 

 

Best Neuter In Show 17 Chihuahua (Long) 

Pts: 7 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA THE MIGHTY QUINN 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 36 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

Pts: 6 Frida Vildhjarta: NIGHTHAVEN ARMANI KAI 

 


